
Finnish Recumbent Championships 2019 Räyskälä 3.8.2019

One lap, time trial

Pos Name Class Time (min:s) Avg speed (km/h) Vehicle Class Brand and model

1 Tero Haapanen M - Male 1:32.803 44,921 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) InterCityBike DF XL

2 Tero Linnanen M - Male 1:37.901 42,582 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Velokraft NoCom

3 Tapani Stenhammar MM - Male Master 1:47.822 38,664 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quest XS Carbon

4 Jere Nurmi M - Male 1:49.260 38,155 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quattrovelo

5 Heinz Bentlage M - Male 1:52.060 37,201 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Challenge Taifun

6 Ari Järmälä MM - Male Master 1:52.609 37,020 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Milan SL

7 Reinis Avens M - Male 1:55.520 36,087 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Specbike

8 Vladimir Izmailov M - Male 1:56.042 35,925 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Specbike

9 Petri Wikström MM - Male Master 2:01.330 34,359 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quest

10 Richard Griffin M - Male 2:03.164 33,848 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle MetaBikes MetaPhrastic

11 Markku Hirvenoja MM - Male Master 2:06.226 33,026 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Strada

12 Susanna Roos F - Female 2:15.347 30,801 SF - Semifaired (2 wheel bicycle or trike) Optima Cheetah

13 Saila-Riitta Holopainen F - Female 2:16.619 30,514 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Mango Sport

14 Markus Heikkilä M - Male 2:18.887 30,016 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Specbike Technics Comfort

15 Henri Heikkari M - Male 2:20.724 29,624 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle LSL pitkä paksutin

16 Theo Zweers MM - Male Master 2:22.794 29,195 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Nazca Gaucho

17 Markku Tavasti M - Male 2:23.519 29,047 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Nazca Paseo 26/26

18 Samuel Ekko Junior 2:24.059 28,938 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Savenmaa Reissaaja

19 Jaana Kriikka F - Female 2:33.114 27,227 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) ICE Sprint 20"

20 Jami Hakkarainen M - Male 2:36.075 26,710 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Koti valmisteinen

21 Niko Setälä M - Male 2:41.907 25,748 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Hasebike Kettwiesel

22 Terho Eskelinen MM - Male Master 2:42.143 25,711 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle SWB 203, omavalmiste

23 Veikko Hermola MM - Male Master 5:23.921 12,870 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Omatekoinen VH 3x16

Junior Trike

1 Samuel Ekko Junior 2:24.059 28,938 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Savenmaa Reissaaja

Female Semifaired

1 Susanna Roos F - Female 2:15.347 30,801 SF - Semifaired (2 wheel bicycle or trike) Optima Cheetah

Female Trike

1 Jaana Kriikka F - Female 2:33.114 27,227 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) ICE Sprint 20"

Female Velomobile

1 Saila-Riitta Holopainen F - Female 2:16.619 30,514 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Mango Sport

Male Trike

1 Markus Heikkilä M - Male 2:18.887 30,016 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Specbike Technics Comfort

2 Niko Setälä M - Male 2:41.907 25,748 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Hasebike Kettwiesel

Male Unfaired 2 wheel

1 Tero Linnanen M - Male 1:37.901 42,582 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Velokraft NoCom

2 Heinz Bentlage M - Male 1:52.060 37,201 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Challenge Taifun

3 Reinis Avens M - Male 1:55.520 36,087 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Specbike

4 Vladimir Izmailov M - Male 1:56.042 35,925 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Specbike

5 Richard Griffin M - Male 2:03.164 33,848 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle MetaBikes MetaPhrastic

6 Henri Heikkari M - Male 2:20.724 29,624 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle LSL pitkä paksutin

7 Markku Tavasti M - Male 2:23.519 29,047 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Nazca Paseo 26/26

8 Jami Hakkarainen M - Male 2:36.075 26,710 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Koti valmisteinen

Male Velomobile

1 Tero Haapanen M - Male 1:32.803 44,921 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) InterCityBike DF XL

2 Jere Nurmi M - Male 1:49.260 38,155 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quattrovelo

Male Masters Trike

1 Veikko Hermola MM - Male Master 5:23.921 12,870 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Omatekoinen VH 3x16

Male Masters Unfaired 2 wheel

1 Theo Zweers MM - Male Master 2:22.794 29,195 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Nazca Gaucho

2 Terho Eskelinen MM - Male Master 2:42.143 25,711 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle SWB 203, omavalmiste

Male Masters Velomobile

1 Tapani Stenhammar MM - Male Master 1:47.822 38,664 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quest XS Carbon

2 Ari Järmälä MM - Male Master 1:52.609 37,020 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Milan SL

3 Petri Wikström MM - Male Master 2:01.330 34,359 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quest

4 Markku Hirvenoja MM - Male Master 2:06.226 33,026 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Strada


